Saturday — Start Time 7:30am

FPD Halter (All Sexes)
NP Halter Mares
Youth Halter Mares
Weanling Halter Fillies (Aug Only)
Yearling Halter Fillies
2 Yr Old Halter Fillies
3 Yr Old Halter Fillies
Aged Mares
Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve Mares
10 NP Halter Geldings
11 Youth Halter Geldings
12 Weanling Halter Geldings (Aug Only)
13 Yearling Halter Geldings
14 2 Yr Old Halter Geldings
15 3 Yr Old Halter Geldings
16 Aged Geldings
17 Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve Geldings
18 NP Halter Stallions
19 Weanling Halter Colts (Aug Only)
20 Yearling Halter Colts
21 2 Yr Old Halter Colts
22 3 Yr Old Halter Colts
23 Aged Stallions
24 Performance Stallions
Grand & Reserve Stallions

© 0O ~NO OGP WN -

Michael Griffin Memorial Halter Champion of Champions (Aug Only)

25 NP Most Colorful at Halter

26  Youth Most Colorful at Halter
27 Most Colorful at Halter

28 Youth W/T Keyhole 10 & Under
29 NP W/T Keyhole

30 NP Keyhole

31 Youth Keyhole

32 Keyhole

33  Youth W/T Stumps 10 & Under
34 NP W/T Stumps

Delaware Appaloosa Horse Association
Spring Fling May 11 & 12, 2019 Judges: Melissa Proulx, Tina White, Nancy Wilde, TBA

Fall Spotacular September 21 & 22, 2019 Judges: Stephanie McConnell, Jeannie Young, Dawn Frye, Sherry Haynes

18500 S. DuPont Hwy Harrington DE Contact: Tammy 302-526-6944 or dahashow@gmail.com

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

NP Stumps

Youth Stumps

Stumps

NP Hunter In Hand Stallions

Hunter In Hand Stallions

NP Hunter In Hand Geldings

Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings

Hunter In Hand Geldings

NP Hunter In Hand Mares

Youth Hunter In Hand Mares

Hunter In Hand Mares

English Showmanship 13 & Under
English Showmanship 14-18

NP Yearling Longe Line (Aug Only)
Yearling Longe Line (Aug Only)

Green Hunter Under Saddle

2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle (Aug Only)
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Novice NP Hunter Under Saddle

NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle

Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11-18
3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

13 & Under Hunter Under Saddle

Jr Hunter Under Saddle

NP Hunter Under Saddle

Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & Under
NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle
14-18 Hunter Under Saddle

NP Masters Hunter Under Saddle
Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
Novice NP Hunt Seat Equitation

NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation

Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18
13 & Under Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Hunt Seat Equitation

Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under
NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation
14-18 Hunt Seat Equitation

74 NP Masters Hunt Seat Equitation
10 Minute Break

75 Youth Saddle Seat Pleasure

76 NP Saddle Seat Pleasure

77 Saddle Seat Pleasure

78 Youth Saddle Seat Equitation

79 NP Saddle Seat Equitation

80 Green Trail

81 Novice NP Trail

82 Youth W/T Trail 10 & Under

83 NP W/T Trail

84 Youth W/T Trail 11-18

85 Jr Trail

86 Youth Traill

87 Sr Trail

88 NP Trail

89 Youth Heritage

90 Open Heritage

91 NP Ranch Trail

92 Ranch Trall

93 Youth Ranch Trail

94 NP Ranch Riding

95 Ranch Riding

96 Youth Ranch Riding

97 NP Ranch Pleasure

98 Ranch Pleasure

99 Youth Ranch Pleasure

100 NP Ranch Conformation

101 Open Ranch Conformation

102 Youth Ranch Conformation

Sunday — Start 7:30am

103 Youth W/T Figure 8 10 & Under
104 NP W/T Figure 8

105 NP Figure 8

106 Youth Figure 8

107 Figure 8

108 Youth W/T Stakes 10 & Under
109 NP W/T Stakes


mailto:dahashow@gmail.com

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

NP Stakes

Youth Stakes

Stakes

Leadline

Novice NP Showmanship

Novice Youth Showmanship

13 & Under Showmanship

NP Masters Showmanship

14-18 Showmanship

NP Showmanship

NP 35 & Over Showmanship

Youth W/T Showmanship 10 & Under
NP Bareback Horsemanship

Youth Bareback Horsemanship
Green Western Pleasure

2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Pleasure (Aug Only)
Novice Youth Western Pleasure
Novice NP Western Pleasure

NP W/T Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Pleasure 11-18
3 Yr Old Western Pleasure

Sr Western Pleasure

13 & Under Western Pleasure

Jr Western Pleasure

NP Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under
NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure
14-18 Western Pleasure

NP Masters Western Pleasure
Novice Youth Horsemanship
Novice NP Horsemanship

NP W/T Horsemanship

Youth W/T Horsemanship 11-18

13 & Under Horsemanship

NP Horsemanship

Youth W/T Horsemanship10 & Under
NP 35 & Over Horsemanship

14-18 Horsemanship

NP Masters Horsemanship

Green Western Riding

NP Western Riding

Youth Western Riding

Western Riding

NP Reining

154 Youth Reining
155 Reining

Time & Weather dependent some classes
may be held in outside arena

Prices

Stalls $80.00 Prior to May 5" $90.00 After
May 5™

Tack Stalls $50.00 (Arrive Fri/Leave Sun)
Shavings $7.50 per bag

Stalls $25.00 per day before Fri/After Sun
5 or more horses gets you a free tack stall

Camping - $40.00 per day

Show Fees

$15.00 Office Fee

Per Class $40.00 + ApHC fees

$165.00 Blanket Fee + ApHC fees, Must show
one open class to qualify for blanket fee
Covers 1 horse/3 riders or 3 horses/1 rider
$5.00 Trail Set Up

Free Exhibitors Dinner Saturday Evening

Show Hi-Point Awards
Youth Walk Trot 10 & Under
Youth Walk Trot 11-18

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

Ranch Horse

Novice Youth
Non-Pro Walk Trot
Non-Pro

Non-Pro 35 & Over
Non-Pro Masters
Novice Non-Pro
Games Horse
Western Horse
English Horse
Versatile Horse
Halter Stallion
Halter Gelding

Halter Mare (see rules for details)

Class Sponsors
Chick's Saddlery

If you enjoy having your stalls bedded for your arrival

Please make sure you thank the DAYA members

If you would like to show your appreciation, the kids
will have a donation jar set up at the hospitality table



	Sheet1
	Sheet2

