

## **Delaware Appaloosa Horse Association**

Spring Fling May 11 & 12, 2019 Judges: Melissa Proulx, Tina White, Nancy Wilde, TBA Fall Spotacular September 21 & 22, 2019 Judges: Stephanie McConnell, Jeannie Young, Dawn Frye, Sherry Haynes

18500 S. DuPont Hwy Harrington DE Contact: Tammy 302-526-6944 or dahashow@gmail.com

## Saturday - Start Time 7:30am

	araay care riiiic riccaiii	35	NP Stumps	74	NP Masters Hunt Seat Equitation
1	FPD Halter (All Sexes)	36	Youth Stumps		10 Minute Break
2	NP Halter Mares	37	Stumps	75	Youth Saddle Seat Pleasure
3	Youth Halter Mares	38	NP Hunter In Hand Stallions	76	NP Saddle Seat Pleasure
4	Weanling Halter Fillies (Aug Only)	39	Hunter In Hand Stallions	77	Saddle Seat Pleasure
5	Yearling Halter Fillies	40	NP Hunter In Hand Geldings	78	Youth Saddle Seat Equitation
6	2 Yr Old Halter Fillies	41	Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings	79	NP Saddle Seat Equitation
7	3 Yr Old Halter Fillies	42	Hunter In Hand Geldings	80	Green Trail
8	Aged Mares	43	NP Hunter In Hand Mares	81	Novice NP Trail
9	Performance Mares	44	Youth Hunter In Hand Mares	82	Youth W/T Trail 10 & Under
	Grand & Reserve Mares	45	Hunter In Hand Mares	83	NP W/T Trail
10	NP Halter Geldings	46	English Showmanship 13 & Under	84	Youth W/T Trail 11-18
11	Youth Halter Geldings	47	English Showmanship 14-18	85	Jr Trail
12	Weanling Halter Geldings (Aug Only)	48	NP Yearling Longe Line (Aug Only)	86	Youth Trail
13	Yearling Halter Geldings	49	Yearling Longe Line (Aug Only)	87	Sr Trail
14	2 Yr Old Halter Geldings	50	Green Hunter Under Saddle	88	NP Trail
15	3 Yr Old Halter Geldings	51	2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle (Aug Only)	89	Youth Heritage
16	Aged Geldings	52	Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle	90	Open Heritage
17	Performance Geldings	53	Novice NP Hunter Under Saddle	91	NP Ranch Trail
• • •	Grand & Reserve Geldings	54	NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle	92	Ranch Trail
18	NP Halter Stallions	55	Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11-18	93	Youth Ranch Trail
19	Weanling Halter Colts (Aug Only)	56	3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle	94	NP Ranch Riding
20	Yearling Halter Colts	57	Sr Hunter Under Saddle	95	Ranch Riding
21	2 Yr Old Halter Colts	58	13 & Under Hunter Under Saddle	96	Youth Ranch Riding
22	3 Yr Old Halter Colts	59	Jr Hunter Under Saddle	97	NP Ranch Pleasure
23	Aged Stallions	60	NP Hunter Under Saddle	98	Ranch Pleasure
24	Performance Stallions	61	Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & Under	99	Youth Ranch Pleasure
	Grand & Reserve Stallions	62	NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle		NP Ranch Conformation
Micha	el Griffin Memorial Halter Champion of Champions (Aug Only)	63	14-18 Hunter Under Saddle	101	
25	NP Most Colorful at Halter	64	NP Masters Hunter Under Saddle	-	Youth Ranch Conformation
26	Youth Most Colorful at Halter	65	Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation	132	
27	Most Colorful at Halter	66	Novice NP Hunt Seat Equitation	Sun	day – Start 7:30am
28	Youth W/T Keyhole 10 & Under	67	NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation	I	Youth W/T Figure 8 10 & Under
29	NP W/T Keyhole	68	Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18	I	NP W/T Figure 8
30	NP Keyhole	69	13 & Under Hunt Seat Equitation	I	NP Figure 8
31	Youth Keyhole	70	NP Hunt Seat Equitation		Youth Figure 8
32	Keyhole	71	Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under		Figure 8
33	Youth W/T Stumps 10 & Under	72	NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation		Youth W/T Stakes 10 & Under
34	NP W/T Stumps	73	14-18 Hunt Seat Equitation	109	NP W/T Stakes
	·	1	·		

110	NP Stakes	154 Youth Reining	
	Youth Stakes	155 Reining	
	Stakes	is it is in a second of the se	
	Leadline	Time & Weather dependent some classes	
_	Novice NP Showmanship	may be held in outside arena	
	Novice Youth Showmanship	Prices	
	13 & Under Showmanship	Stalls \$80.00 Prior to May 5 <sup>th</sup> \$90.00 After	
	NP Masters Showmanship	May 5 <sup>th</sup>	
	14-18 Showmanship	Tack Stalls \$50.00 (Arrive Fri/Leave Sun)	
	NP Showmanship	Shavings \$7.50 per bag	
	NP 35 & Over Showmanship	Stalls \$25.00 per day before Fri/After Sun	
	Youth W/T Showmanship 10 & Under 5 or more horses gets you a free tack st		
	NP Bareback Horsemanship	3 ,	
123	·	Camping - \$40.00 per day	
124	·		
125	2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Pleasure (Aug Only)	Show Fees	
126	Novice Youth Western Pleasure	\$15.00 Office Fee	
127	Novice NP Western Pleasure	Per Class \$40.00 + ApHC fees	
128	NP W/T Western Pleasure	\$165.00 Blanket Fee + ApHC fees, <b>Must show</b>	
129	Youth W/T Western Pleasure 11-18	one open class to qualify for blanket fee	
130	3 Yr Old Western Pleasure	Covers 1 horse/3 riders or 3 horses/1 rider	
131	Sr Western Pleasure	\$5.00 Trail Set Up	
132	13 & Under Western Pleasure	·	
133	Jr Western Pleasure		
134	NP Western Pleasure	Free Exhibitors Dinner Saturday Evening	
135	Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under		
136	NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure	Show Hi-Point Awards	
137	14-18 Western Pleasure	Youth Walk Trot 10 & Under Ranch Horse	
138	NP Masters Western Pleasure	Youth Walk Trot 11-18	
	Novice Youth Horsemanship	Youth 13 & Under	
	Novice NP Horsemanship	Youth 14-18	
	NP W/T Horsemanship	Novice Youth	
	Youth W/T Horsemanship 11-18	Non-Pro Walk Trot	
	13 & Under Horsemanship	Non-Pro	
144	NP Horsemanship	Non-Pro 35 & Over	
145	Youth W/T Horsemanship10 & Under	Non-Pro Masters	
146	NP 35 & Over Horsemanship	Novice Non-Pro	
147	14-18 Horsemanship	Games Horse	
148	NP Masters Horsemanship	Western Horse	
149	Green Western Riding	English Horse	
150	NP Western Riding	Versatile Horse	
151	Youth Western Riding	Halter Stallion	
152	Western Riding	Halter Gelding	
153	NP Reining	Halter Mare (see rules for details)	

## **Class Sponsors**

Chick's Saddlery

If you enjoy having your stalls bedded for your arrival Please make sure you thank the DAYA members If you would like to show your appreciation, the kids will have a donation jar set up at the hospitality table